
ePublishing System, Government of India
Tender Details

Date : 23-May-2023 10:10 AM

 Print

Basic Details
Organisation Chain Council of Scientific and Industrial Research||CSIO Chandigarh||Purchase-CSIO-CSIR
Tender Reference
Number CSIO/3(37)2022

Tender ID 2023_CSIR_712300_1
Tender Type Global Tenders Form of contract Supply
Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 1

Payment Mode Not Applicable Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ No

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee No

 

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 1
Cover No Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical/Finance .pdf

EOS Ti64 ELI Powder
detailed specifications as
per enclosed tender
document

    .xls

Procurement of EOS Ti64
ELI Powder detailed
specifications as per
enclosed tender document

 

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]
Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To NA Fee Payable At NA
Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

NA

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in ₹ 0.00 EMD Exemption

Allowed
NA

EMD Fee Type NA EMD Percentage NA
EMD Payable To NA EMD Payable At NA

Work /Item(s)
Title CSIO/3(37)2022
Work Description Procurement of EOS Ti64 ELI Powder detailed specifications as per enclosed tender document
Pre Qualification
Details

Please refer Tender documents. 

Tender Value in ₹ Product Category Corporate
Bonds - Trust
Investments

Sub category NA 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 90 Period Of Work(Days) 45 
Location Purchase Section

CSIR-CSIO Sector
30 Chandigarh

Pincode 160030 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting
Address

NA  Pre Bid Meeting Date NA  Bid Opening Place Purchase Section
CSIR--CSIO Sector
30 Chandigarh

 
Critical Dates
Publish Date 23-May-2023 10:30 AM Bid Opening Date 14-Jun-2023 03:30 PM
Document Download / Sale Start
Date

23-May-2023 10:30 AM Document Download / Sale End
Date

13-Jun-2023 03:00 PM

Clarification Start Date 23-May-2023 10:30 AM  Clarification End Date 12-Jun-2023 03:00 PM 
Bid Submission Start Date 23-May-2023 10:30 AM Bid Submission End Date 13-Jun-2023 03:00 PM
 
Tender Documents
NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf Procurement of EOS Ti64 ELI Powder detailed
specifications as per enclosed tender document 4776.42

javascript:void(0);


 
Work Item
Documents

 

S.No Document Type Document Name Description Document Size
(in KB)

1 Tender Documents NIT3372022.pdf

Procurement of EOS Ti64 ELI
Powder detailed specifications
as per enclosed tender
document

4776.42

 
 
Tender Inviting Authority
Name Stores and Purchase Officer
Address The Director CSIR-CSIO Sector 30 Chandigarh 160 030
 
Tender Creator Details
Created By Mohinder Kumar
Designation COSP
Created Date 23-May-2023 10:07 AM
 
 



cslR-csto

fttqsqrtqR - affiq ffi{ gqfi<ur rirrdq

CSIR.CENTRAL SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS ORGANISATION
fl-+e< gO trf {ffrrd Sector-30C, Chandigarh 160 030

Sector - 30/C, Chandigarh - f60 030 (India)
Phone: 0172-2672429, 2652651, 2672311

e.mail cosp@csio.res.in, spo(a)csio.res.in

M/s EOS GmbH,
Robert Stirling Ring I
D-82 I 52 Krailing, Germany

E-PUBLISH
Dear Sir,

We are interested to purchase the below given itlms/attached items. Kindly send your sealed Tender/Quotation/Proforma Invoice as

per requirement. Piease refer all the terms & conditions (attached), before submission of tender. The sealed erivelope
containing your quotation superscribed with our ieference number and addressed to Director, CSIO should reach this office *ith the
period as mentioned above. Tenders/quotation received late will not be considered at all. Tenders/quotation will be opbned in
the presence of suppliers's representative who wlsh to present themselves at that time.

Sr. No. Name of Item Qtv Sinele/Two Bid EMD
I EOS Ti64 ELI Powder 30 Kgs Single Nit

(Form 5F to be

completed &
submitted with offer)

1) Provide Order Copies for supply of similar item to other Govt. Organisations, if any.

2) Please quote alongwith ProprietaryJ Certificate
3) The quoting party should give a c$rtificate to the effect that the quoted prices are the minimum and they have not

quoted the same item on lesser rates tt{an those being offered to CSIO to any other customer nor they will do so till the

validity of offer or execution of the puichase order, whichever is later

Note: Please carefully refer all the Terms & conditions (attached)" before submission of Tender to avoid reiection.
Note:- The offer received without mentioning the terms &conditions i.e validiQ of offer, deliverperiod,
payment terms, warranty, submission of Performance Bank Gurantttee etc, and all the enclosed desired
documents & Annexures will not be considered and summarilv reiected.

Tender has been e-published on wwlv Prospective bidders are requested to registered ,selves at
rvlvlv.eDrocure.qov.in for futu re also

faithfully

(B.f-.Meena )
Stores & Purcha[e Officer

ftG-{r riwr/ Tender No. CSIO/3(37)/2022-Put' RTt+,/ lssue Date: NIay 22,2023

FG-{r yrfr tl aiftq rrq
\r{ Rti{ / Date & time of
receipt of tender

13.06..2023 upto 3.00 P.M.
frE-er ffiE6Twrcq{
R-ti+, I Date & time of
onening of'fender

14.06.2023 at 3.30 P.M.

wwrv.csio.ros.in E.Mail: spo(}csio.res.in Phone: 9l-172Wb2082, Telefax: 91-'172-265265

on behalf of CSIR-CSIO



TO
REJ

ENSURED AND PROVI DULY FILLED IN BY THE BIDDER TO AVOID
N

complete Tender document)

Note: Conditional T

I n formati on/clocurnent attached/enclosed

at page No.

5F as asked in the tender
ng Authorisation

for Code of lntegrity Pact

nce of Terms & conditions

& conditions applicable for

-Works/FOB/FCA, CI F/CIP

of quote-Should be 90 Days

t Terms:

y Period:

f applicable:

Bid securing declaration forrn

Self Cerlificatiorr for local contents

Price reasonability Certifi cate

Proprietary Certifi cate, if appl icable.



l.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

The quotation/tender must be in the form furnished by the Purchaser/as per tender specifications and should be freefrom corrections/erasures.. Hand written Quotations will not be considered. Please refeiour CSlo website for complete
tender terms & conditions. Ensure to provide the required documents to avoid rejection.
The rates should be on.FOR, CSIo, Chandigarh (Central Stores) basis for indigenlus items. where there is no mention ofpacking, forwarding, freight, insurance changes, taxes etc. such offer shall be rei-ected as incomplete. Clearly mention these
charges to avoid re.iection. Gross weight of the consign,r"nfilE-6f-*tioned in the euotation/Tender/proforma to decide the
mode of dispatch.Our CST No. is 04AAATC27l6RlZN.
The bidder should give a clear cut break up of ex-works, FOBiFCA, CIFiCIP price to facilitate the proper comparison failine
which the bid would be summarilv isnored/reiected. CSIR reserves the right to order on the basis of any of the
lncoterms.The Exchange selling rates will be taken from''vw.xe.com.
ln case any of the supplier/Dealer/distributor quotes their prices of foreign items in lndian currency he should clearly
mention the price break up viz. Basic price, custom duty, packing & forwarding, insurance and freight etc. This labilnstt
is registered with Dcpt. of Scicntific & tntlustrial Research, Govt. of lndia antl concessional customs duty are leviable vide notification
no' custom Duty under Govt. Notification No.5l/96-(lustom datctl 23.07.1996 antl No.43/2007-customs dated 30.06.2017. only basic
duty is applicable under this notification, hence bitlders will have to submit their offer accordingly. We are exempted from payment of(lustoms Duty under notification No.5l/96 r.lated 2J.07.1996. Hence Customs Duty, if any, should be shown separately. No other
charges than those mentionetl clearly in the quotation will be paid
The Bidder is expected to examine all instructions, forms, terms, and specilications in the bidding documents. Failure to
furnish all information required by the bidding documents or submission of a bid not substantially responsive to the
bidding documents in every respect will be at the Bidder's risk and may result in rejection of its bid. Our pan No.
PANCSI R AAATC2TI 6R, IEC 0588I 37685.

The E-Tenders will be accepted through online only. The tender received in any other mode or physical tender will not
be accepted and will be ignored. This is not applicable for E-Publish Tender Notice. It may kindly 

-be 
noted that your bid

should (A) be in single part' (single part/two part bidding)(retain one only) Accompany Bid Securiiy(EMDysF (Annexure)
of Rs"' ...... (retain only if applicable). EMD should be in favour of the Director, CSIO payable at
Chandigarh. our Banking details: State Bank of India, Sector 30-C, Chandigarh Account No. 30267029400 IFC Code
01443 (Attachtheproofofdocumentofonlinedepositof EMD).Biddersthat*arecurrentlyregisteredwiththepurchaseror
registered as MSEs will continue to remain registered during the tender validity period also and aie exempted from payment of
EMD' In case the tenderer falls in these categories. The bidder should furnish a certified copy of its valid registration details.
Except for MSEs. This exemption is valid for the trade group and monetary value of registration only. The MSis are provided
tender document free of cost and are exempted from the payment of Bid Security provided the goods are produced andthe services are rendered by them and not for any trading activities underiaien by them. As such, if you are
manufacturer, item produced by you exemption is applicable otherwise EMD should be submitted to avoid
rejection.Whenever the bidder chooses to subrnit the Bid Seiurity in the fbnn of Bank Cuarantee, then he slrould advise the
banker issuing the Bank Guarantee to immediately send by Registeied Post (A.D.) an unstamped duplicate copy of the Guarantee
directly to the Purchaser with a covering letter to compare witn the original BC for the correctness, genuineness, etc EMD will
be returned with the approval of the Sr.Most Officer of the Purchase when the bidding process is complete.
On the event of award of Contract in your favour, you need to submit a Performance Bank Guarantee valid for a period of 60
days beyond the warra,ty period of.. (retain onry, if appricabre)
Each quotationiTender in case of E-Publish Tender sent by post is to be enclosed in double cover addressed to The Director.
QSIo. Sector-3O. chandiearh-160 030. Quotations delivered personally should be put in the tender box kept ii--if,il?fi"" of
Stores & Purchase Officer(Onlv in case oloff lffi.
The acceptance of the quotation will rest with the competeni authority of Central Scientific Instruments Oreanisation. Sector-30.Chandigarhwhodoesnotbindhimselftoacceptthelowestquoiatio.tiutty
accept any or all the quotations received without assigning any reason.
Price & Validity: Price quoted should be net (separately nrention required charges as Sr.No. l(a,b) above) and valid for a

T:iltj:3::".1:iry$s t':nr ,1.. 
{a1e 

ot3ryni1s of the quotation, failing whicf, the offer wil be isnored/reiected. rn case
of Sinele/PAC tender. it is not
The bidder rnust submit the aprthe applicable Price Schedule Form as Annexed to the tender document available on the website.

clarifications- i

Complete specitication with nranufacturer's name and address should be given while quoting. Literature/pamphlets should also
be enclosed wherever applicable to avoid rejection.
Prices are required to be quoted in units indicated in the enquiry. When quotations are given in ternrs of other units, relationship
between two sets of units shoLrld be furnished. Quantity discounts, if any should also be indicated. The items should be quoted
indicating the serial No. of our RFe.
ln cases of quoting on behalf of their foreign manuf-acturers, Indian Manufacturer, one agent/dealer/stockist cannot represent two
manufacturersorquoteontheirbehalfinapafticulartenderenquiry. Onemanufacturercanalsoauthorizeonlyoneagent/dealer.
There can be only one bid fiom the fbllowing:
l. The fbreign manufacturer directly or through one Indian agent on his behalf; or
2. Indian/foreign agent/dealer on behallofonly one principal.

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

2.

3.

4.

6.

5.

7.

8.

9.

10.



il. Please indicate the nanre and address of the agents in lndia if any, the details of service to be rendered by them & the
percentage of commission payable to them. Agency commission payable to the lndian Agent should be clearly indicated.
The Agency commission would be payable only in Indian Rupees after acceptance. Further an Indian Agent cannot quote on
behalf of two different foreign suppliets. If they submit two offers on behalf of two different fore-ign suppliers/lndian
manufacturer, their offers may not be considered. If the offer is submitted bv the Authorisert

t2

thorisa
iqnored/reiected.Theoffersubmittedthroughauthorisationonb.hu|i
Agent/dealer with buyer will be binding on their principal. Bidder who does not manufacture the goods it offers to supply
shall submit Manufaclurers' Authorization Form (MAF) using the form specified in the bidding document to
demonstrate that it has been duly authorized by the manufacturer of the goods to quote and/or supply the goods, failing
which offer will not be considered/rejected.
Taxes as are appticable shou.ld be indicated flearly failing which the offer shal! not be consideredand rejected. This lab/lnstt is registered
with Dept. of Scientiflc & lndustria_l Researchi Govt. of India and concessional customs duty are leviable vide notiflcation No. Custoir Duty
under Govt. Notiflcation No. 5l/96-Custonr {ated 23.07.1996 and No.43/2007-Customs dated 30.06.2017. Only basic duty is applicable
under this notification. henge^!i!!e19 will ha{e to submit their offer accordingly. We are exempted tiom payr"nt of Customs Duty under
notification No.5 l/96 dated 23.07.1996. Hefrce and Customs Duty, if any, ihould be shown separately. 

- 
No other charges than those

mentioned clearly in tlre quotation will be paid
The mode of dispatch/transportation olthe itenis nrust be by Air/Sea/Rail/Road onlv. (Retain one only).
lncasetheitemsintheenquiryarecovered{Yuny,ut..ont.ac@otherstateorcentralGovernment,it
should be specified irr your quotation and acce$ted contract rates shoulcl also be mentioned.
Dgljl9-rv neriod required tbr supplying the m{terial should be invariably specified in the quotation. The offered delivery period shall have to
be strictly adhered lo in case an order is placed]

r3.
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Liquidated Damages Clausefor delays: The applir:able rate is
I nstallation/com m issioning: Equipnrent/lrrstrutnents are required
lvithin 30 days fionr the date of receipt olthe systern in CSIO by
Damage Clause will be applicable as mentioned above.

0.5% per rveek and maximurn deduction is l0% of the contract price.
to be conrnrissioned/installed/ demonstrated successfully immediately or
the Principal or by their authorized Agent, failing which the Liquidated

19.

loss or damage that may be sustained therc by will be lecoverecl fiom the defaLrlting rrppli.r.
Warrantl' Pcriod:Plcase ntctrtion thc warranty pcriod of cqr-ripnrcnt. which shoLrld be liorn the clate of satisf'actorv installation. The oft'er
reqeived for lesser lyarrantv. as asked for in the tcnder. rvill be reiected/ignored. All supplies are sub.iect to inspection ana appror.ut

the suppll'. rvherevcl applicable.

tvithin i0 da,u-s on satisfaclorl receipt arld installatiorr ol'the nraterials. Shoulrt furnish 1'or. FAN & CSI'Number in your quotation & on
lnvoice.'l'DS ll'ould be rccot,erctl as per rules.
Reasonability of I'rices/l'all (llause

Quote best ntittimunl prices applicable tirr a CSI0. Research lnstitution. leaving no scopc fbr any further negotiations on prices.
The quoting partv should givc a certilicatc to thc cfl'ect that thc quoted prices are the minimum and they have not quotetl the same
itent on lesser rates than those being oll'eretl to CSIO to any other custonrer nor they will do so till the valiclity of ofTer or execution ol'
the purchase ortler, lvhichever is latcr.

alongrvilh the Iinal price paid ancl Perlbrnrance cer.titjcate lionr thenr.

period ol'at lemt 5-7 yetrrs alier warranty periocl which r,r,ill be r.ecluired at later stage
MSME benellts will be given to the eligible strpplier as pel the Covt. guiclelines sub.iecr to submission of proper documenl as per policy or
Udy'og Aclhar Merloranduur in respective categor),

either directl.v- or indicrectly, clur.irrg thc proccss ol'contracl,

AboYe instrtrctions & otrr sttrnclard tenns & conclilions must bc conrplied tailing u,hich your ofl'er may be lia6le fbr rejectior-r.
As pel Covt. o1'India proolrcrnorlt policies (r-rrrclcr. Make in lndia (MIl)

lakhs and up to Rs. 50.00 lakhs

onl1,)

20.
i)
ii)

iii)

21.

22.

1- -)

24.
25.
26.

plescribed in DIPP Or.der No.p-450211212017-pp (BE,_ll) clatecl 2gr1,May.20lg or by the cornperent Minisrries/Depaftments in pursuance oi.
this order.

itenls procut'ed (excluding net dotrcstic indirect taxes) nrinus thc valr-re ol intportecl content iir the item (inclLrding all custonrs dr"rties) as a
proportion olthe total value, in percent.



appointment of Arbitrator to

ing necessary licence in India

I. CSIR-CSI0" Chandigarh reserves t
in the courts of(lhandigarh Juristlir only.

ln the event ofany question/dispute/di
of which is specially provided

The award of the Arbitrator shall be
ma1, be recluiretl.
Subject to the afbresaid provision, the
fiom time to tinre being in fbrce shall

ions to Bidders. Ceneral Conditions of
be viewed on our website rvurr.csio.res.i

the ordered materials are covered under

right to re.iect all or even the lowest qr"rotation without assigning any reason.All disputes shall be

f-erer-rce arising trnder the agreement or in connection herervith (except as to tnatters the decision
this agrcement) the same shall be ref-errecl to the Delhi International Arbirration Centre fbr
the dispute.
ral and binding on the parties. Tl-re Arbitrator rnay give irrterim award(s) and / or directions. as

'bitration and conciliation act, 1996 and the rules made hereunder and any modification thereof
deemed to apply to the Arbitration proceedings under this clause.

applicable to limited tenders originating tiom S&P Division along with difl'erent fbrrnats
the heading tenders.
category ol EXIM policy in India" the vendor/agent nray intimate such information for

For & on behalfofCS
/CoSP

ffithfully,

-CSIO



 (Refer to D.O.F. No.6/18/2019-PPD Dated, 28 July, 2020) 

(TO BE FURNISHED ON BIDDER’S LETTER HEAD) 

 
 
          Date:____________ 
To             

  
 
________________________ 
________________________ 
 
 
Sub.: Acceptance of Terms & Conditions of Tender 
 
Tender Reference No.____________________________________ 
 
Name of Tender: ________________________________________________ 
 
 
Dear Sir, 
 

“I have read the clause regarding restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a 

land border with India; I certify that this bidder is not from a country or, if from such a country, has been 

registered with the Competent Authority, I hereby certify that this bidder fulfills all requirement in this regard 

and is eligible to be considered. (Where applicable, evidence of valid registration by the Competent 

Authority shall be attached.)” 

 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 
   

(Signature & Name of the Authorized 
Signatory with Company Seal) 



Format for declaration by the Bidder for Code of Integrity & conflict of interest 

(On the Letter Head of the Bidder) 

 

Ref. No:    

To, 

Date    

 
 

 

 

(Name & address of the Purchaser) 
 
 
 

Sir, 

With reference to your Tender No.  dated  I/We 

hereby declare that we shall abide by the Code of Integrity for Public Procurement and have 

no conflict of interest. 

The details of previous transgressions of the code of integrity, if any, with any entity in 

any country during the last three years or of being debarred by any other Procuring Entity are 

as under: 

a 

b 

c 

We undertake that we shall be liable for any punitive action in case of transgression/ 

contravention of this code. 
 
 

 

Thanking you, 
 

Yours sincerely, 
CSIR-CSIO Tender No. ___________ 

 
 

(Signature & Name of the Authorized 
Signatory with Company Seal) 



Self Certification by the Bidder for Local Content 
(Refer to Order No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II) dated 16 September 2020) 
        (On the Letter Head of the Bidder) 

 

Ref. No:      Date    

To: 
 

 

(Name & address of the Purchaser) 
 
 
 

S.No. Name of Item Percentage of 
Local Content 

Location at which 
value Addition is 
made 

Status     of    the 
bidder, whether, Local   
Supplier  I 
/Local Supplier II or 
Non-Local Supplier. 

     

 

For more details in this connection you may kindly go through the "Public Procurement (Preference to Make in 
India), Order 2017 as revised from time to time and available on the website of the Department for Promotion of 
Industry and Internal Trade at http://dipp.gov.in. 

(As per OM No. P-45021/102/2019-BE-II-Part(2) (E-50310) dt March 4, 2021 issued by Public Procurement Section, 
Department of Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade, Government of India, Bidders offering imported products 
will fall under the category of Non-Local Suppler).  Class-I & Class-II Supplier is as: 
A)I / We certify that I / we come under Class-I Local Supplier Category whose goods / services local content is equal to 50% 
or more than 50%. 

OR 
B)I / We certify that I / we come under Class-II Local Supplier Category whose goods / services local content is more than 
20% but less than 50%. 

 

(Please Tick from A or B which is appropriate) 

 

We state that the value addition of local content is ____% and value addition has been made by us at 
_______________________________________________________________________ (mention the address please). 

 

 

 I / We hereby certify that the above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that 

a false statement / declaration will disqualify / debar me from the process.  

CSIR-CSIO Tender No. ___________ 

 
Signature 

(Name of the Authorized Signatory) 
Company Seal 

http://dipp.gov.in/


 

PRICE REASONABILITY CERTIFICATE  

 

(Should be printed in Company Letter head and signed by the authorized signatory with seal.)  

 

This is to certify that the prices quoted for (Name of the Item offered) are best and minimum and we 

have not quoted the same on lesser rates than those being offered to CSIR-CSIO to any customer 

nor we will do till the validity of offer or execution of Purchase Order.  

 

CSIR-CSIO Tender No. ___________ 

 

Signature 

(Name of the Authorized Signatory) 
Company Seal 



Annexure–5F  
Bid-Security Declaration Form 
(Refer para 5.1.2 (ix)(d) & 6.1.1 (02) of the CSIR Manual) 

 
                   Date:___________________                                  Bid No. _________________  
 

To: 

(insert complete name and address of the purchaser)  

________________________________________ 

I/We. The undersigned, declare that:  

I/We understand that, according to your conditions, bids must be supported by a Bid Securing Declaration.  

I/We accept that I/We may be disqualified from bidding for any contract with you for a period of one year from the 

date of notification if I am /We are in a breach of any obligation under the bid conditions, because I/We 

 (a) have withdrawn/modified/amended, impairs or derogates from the tender, my/our Bid during the period of 

bid validity specified in the form of Bid; or  

(b) having been notified of the acceptance of our Bid by the purchaser during the period of bid validity (i) fail or 

reuse to execute the contract, if required, or (ii) fail or refuse to furnish the Performance Security, in accordance 

with the Instructions to Bidders.  

I/We understand this Bid Securing Declaration shall cease to be valid if I am/we are not the successful Bidder, upon 

the earlier of (i) the receipt of your notification of the name of the successful Bidder; or (ii) thirty days after the 

expiration of the validity of my/our Bid.  

Signed: (insert signature of person whose name and capacity are shown) in the capacity of (insert legal capacity of 

person signing the Bid Securing Declaration).  

Name: (insert complete name of person signing he Bid Securing Declaration)  

Duly authorized to sign the bid for an on behalf of : (insert complete name of Bidder)  

Dated on _____________ day of ___________________(insert date of signing)  

Corporate Seal (where appropriate)  

(Note: In case of a Joint Venture, the Bid Securing Declaration must be in the name of all partners to the Joint 

Venture that submits the bid) 

 

 

 



 

MANUFACTURERS’ AUTHORIZATION FORM 

 

(The Bidder shall require the Manufacturer to fill in this Form in accordance with the instructions 

indicated.  This letter of authorization should be on the letter head of the Manufacturer and should 

be signed by a person with the proper authority to sign documents that are binding on the 

Manufacturer.) 

 

Date: (insert date (as day, month and year) of Bid submission)  

Tender No: (insert number from Invitation for Bids)  

To (insert complete name and address of Purchaser) WHEREAS 

We (insert complete name of Manufacturer), who are official manufacturers of   

(insert category of goods manufactured), having factories at (insert full address of Manufacturer’s 

factories), do hereby authorize (insert complete name of Bidder) to submit a bid the purpose of 

which is to provide the Goods, manufactured by us (insert the category of Goods), and to 

subsequently negotiate to sign the Contract. 

 

We hereby confirm that we shall be solely and fully responsible in case of discrepancy with regard 

to quality, quantity, Packages or defects at the time of supply/usage. In such cases we shall provide 

free replacement immediately.  

 

 

Signed (insert signature(s) of authorized representative(s) of the Manufacturer)  

Name: (insert complete name(s) of authorized representative(s) of the Manufacturer)  

Title (insert Title)  

Duly authorized to sign this Authorization on behalf of: (insert complete name of Bidder)  

 

 

 

Dated on…………………….day of ………………………….., ………… [Insert date of signing]  

 

 

 

 

 


